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o~ T e e S Y PPPOT P el wisiniar !

W ! - J
Form A
~HR >
S 7 4
= I / / : Q/V.// R T , the holder of Application No. '2,4_‘1___-, being
Gz 0 1, L) ,, :
'\L: b [ YA ___’1,{.,.;_:'/’_4(/7 _____ Permit No.l. /{‘3‘, issued. by HZ:,( State Engineer of the sz; of
S < 4 A Ctrt & =g / 2 ; 7
"% | Oregon for the apprdpriation ()I.P}f.{'(/._ ecrrn’dére-! of the waters of.______ /"Zu{’w”}ﬂ,___h_ e,
S in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon Ly the State Fn(n/
§ neer, began the actual consgruction of the works described thereon by the application of water to a
; 1z
3 beneficial use on the. /4,_.(1411 of e B CC 78 S N 07 ()% being within the time limitation as fixed
2 said permit for the I)ogrunuug of u)natrl/ctu)u work. ;
- f / > i /LIKV 2= o T
B NN 1 O R o o _.‘//W,/.'/;—.—r?..-:’/ Tzl A W e A
nld, state the mdnmr of beginning ’conﬂtrmlmn wotk, number of men and teums employed, the
s -// 7}
./W,f(, _____ @A . /(/.“T“_--ﬂ Ll i 2 /C_M_(.--./i_‘?'?,/_,_, ’754/
wted up to the date of thl%l’tunum, and any additional mta‘mdtion which miy tend to show the
\\ 7 7 // .////W-A/\—-h g/\/ -/ 1
VA /‘/ 8- P VS e S e D e R P /\

1 good faith!

ESS WHERFEOF, I have hercunto set my hang thiS..../_._(la}’ oi;‘.-

\ ) A s A, g
\\ 4 /i / se i L AN ALt T C'/qf;i,-: ¥ 2
\ A e Y A A2 .' A L (Signature of \pplir‘nnt)
\ e T e X 7 b gs .,‘T’tjj (S 2 7SI

| (Present Address)

ut, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon.

J
[

Permit No. /
=

7
LT,

, holder of Application No. 724 . é ...... being

lq >
) = ,-/d Z !)vrmtt No. /5 _____ ~ Issued by~ tl)o State Engineer of the State of
Nale. Sor )0 alysy G Ayzee r LA
he appropriation of.._ ______second feet of the n-aters of. MM 7~ - .4.-1’/.{/!/4

in accordince with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engi-

neer, have completed the construction of the works described therein for the application of water to

Application No.

&

a beneficial use on the. 2. (A_day of.. Ho il [ » 1972, being within the time Iimitation as
fixed in said 11(-rnut for the completion ()[ construction work.

Remarks a° \ r~— U o Q(/L //%/“Zé, A~ ///ép &;,L fW a/-:;,q,(} Letr 2t s e o

) If th( wmlm ]]l\( a le _less caps 1city than as described in the pvl‘lnl( or ,you h'ue deﬂnltely nb'\ndoned \(-)ur
_/
ol L A e S Al Rl Ta b7 e A N B Y

Lo S5 R VA S S (P

nl Ul of inl" \tlnﬁ, any of the lands d(su hed in 3our pmmlt yvou should so state in order ch'a.t our cords may not be

Y7228 e D SR

unnecessa Il\ enc umhnrfd i 7

/
J

IN IWITNNSS 1 ZH'E; l\’l OF, I have hereunto set my hun(l tlns //___day of 7

FFill out, detach, and mail to the Secré :tary, Board of Control, Salem. Oregon. Form D should be used in reporting
progress of work if more than one year has been allowed for completion.

[/z/\f“é/ﬁ/./{’k ..... I‘\..’L.,M}.\ﬁ(L;(,d—.* ...... ..i(t,/ .(L.,.-./{ ............... { ..... %‘C./W f !ﬁ“’é&%
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this..__ (ﬂ. ..... day of-....//(z,ﬁ/ ....... , 1904

»2»?7&)0 _____ AL s ceeid Mg, Latm—&..-ﬁ-w.«..»/%{ﬂ -----------------------

(Present Address.) (Slgnature of Apphcant)

Fill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, State Water Board, Salem, Orq..on /2 /t f E
\LJ-/U«CLVI/VIM MWM VLLL/ Careof O (); )7 \Zce7 cl

ML SOt AL ) Mdtut e el ok U j

ed \uth reasonable diligence as required by law. &
: ...l A S0 el /M-v ....... 4'// Hilo 2tcebb Grmaliée
— )
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha.n(\i7 7h1 S S G/ day of .. éjé ..... 1914
,70 ol A\ e QB 7 s o iersnd, 4 (-1. e N o . -.L .......
........ QQ'fuch/’\)yD/m«/ ed Wie . Gemmmectimim 0

Fill out, detach, and mail to the Sccrctnry. State Water Board, Salem, Oregon, on or
of work as fixed in your permit; also likewise for each succeeding year, until completion of
purpose, shall be used.

before the expiration of one year from the date of beginning
works, when the notice, Form B, especially DPrepared for such
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Abstract of Permit No. = 18

. Application No. 205 Certificate No. 512
Name Hollzsa E, RI11
Address Pertlend, Oregon ~ 229 E, £2rd St.
Source of water supply & spring and Government Spring
Use rrigoetion and domestde
Point of diversion SR BEG Sece 7y Toe £ Hep Re 8 EoWoils
Name of ditch or reservoir

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

[ NE 14 ; NW 14 ‘ SW 14 ' SE4

Sec.

| -

|}

NEY |Nw% |swy lsE’,G
j R {pentad

NE’,;,’N‘V”{ SW1; | SEX :NE’,’. NW| SW NW

Priority date July 28, 1809
Amount of water Csdd cuble foot
Time limit to begin construction

Time limit to complete construction extended to

Time limit to completely apply water extended to

Remarks:
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Mr. L. Guy Marshall
ttorney at Law
1201 Yeon Builiing

Portland, O

T
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Harshnll:s

I believe the
icate recorded at
issued describing

pres
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rage
N
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2mber

19, 1965

nt owner of lands described in certif-
12 could reguest that new certificate
t for the area you believe correct.

n
a

e 1
{f ju

= 1 )
@ Irign

You should support the requ rith more evidence of error than
I cite in my letter to Mr. ‘arkedb, mong other thinags should be
in affidavit from the owner of the land describing the use of water
now and claiming that the use has always been made in the same

nners n affidavit from someone having personal knowledge of
what wes installed when the right was initiated would help,

re ~arker said in his letter that L, A, Clark on June 24,
1909 was the owner of lands located in NEK NW4, and perhaps it
would be well to determine the owner of the lands in the N W]
for the same time,
I am not personally femiliar with this situation so can only

suggest that you file what proof you can assemble to support the
claim there was an error. It would be necessary to support the

claim as to the
are several pla
years,

as

onto the pipeline in

it is easily rossible that there
the intervening

v 1O

Yours very truly,
C: \I L, A ¥ 93¢
itate Ungineer

By

I'revor Jones, Assistant
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205
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september 13, 1965

Mr, Vawter Parker
Attorney at Law

205 Third Street

Hood River, Oregon 97031

Dear Mr, Parkers

There are three rights of record for appropriation of water
from a spring in the SWj{ NEj, Section 7. Although the distances differ
slightly, it is probeble that the three describe the same spring you
are interested in,

The certificate issued to Lewis A, Clark and recorded at page
712, State Zecord of VWater Hight Certificates describes the appropria-
tion of water from a spring located on the application map as 316 feet
south and 110 feet east from the NW corner of the SWi NEj of Section 7,
Township 2 North, Range 8 Fast. The map shows a pipeline leading through
the Nig NWi of Section 7 but the place of use is listed as the NE, SWge
What is the NE. NWi is designated on the map as the NE: SW3? I assume
this error was carried through and the certificate is probably in error.
The use is for domestic purposes and the quantity of water is that which
can be put to beneficial use not exceeding 0,25 cubic foot per second,
with a date of priority of June 2L, 1909,

The certificate recorded at page 512 describes the appropria-
tion of not to exceed O.lL cubic foot per second from Govermment Spring
and a spring east of Government Spring for irrigation and domestic use.
The place of use is indicated as three acres in the SW, Nij, Section 7,
Township 2 North, Range 8 East, The application map which also accom=
panied the proof, locates Govermnment Spring 275 feet south and 125 feet
east from the NW corner of the SWi NEZ, of Section 7. The other spring
is not located by distance but according to the map it is about 500 feet
east of the first spring referred to as Uovermment Spring. Apparently
the irrigation was by ditch and a ram was used for domestic purposes,
with a priority date of July 29, 1909. The application states "the




Mr. Vawter Parker 2 September 13, 1965

appropriation to be made by an enlargement of use of water from said
epring by former owner." The application also recognized a right of
Je Py Lucas who filed an application on August 26, 1909,

The certificate recorded at page 719 was issued to Je Poe
Lucas describing the appropriation of not to exceed 0,13 cubic foot
per second {rom a spring located in the S.; NEj, Section 7 for the
irrigation of two acres in the Nw; NEj, and domestic use, with a
date of priority of August 6, 1909. The map submitted with the appli=-
cation locates the spring 275 feet south and 125 feet cast from the NV
corner of the SWy NEj. The place of use is listed on the proof form
as being the SWi NwWg NE;, Section 7.

Very truly yours,

i3 \I, - R
Wil e WIU

LER
State ingineer
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Applic tion No. 205,

dJuly 6, 1916,

Deshon & Hawk,
720 Chamber of Commerce,
Portland, Oregon.

Gentlemens

I am iz. regeipt o

78, rom Govern-

Loc ted in the SW NE Sec. 7, T 2 N. R. 8 E.
pear thet certain rights were initiated
prior to the enactment of the water code. Under the
permit issued to Melisga B. Hill we f£ind the following
note: "The appropriation to be made by the emlargement
or ext czr-wm 04‘ 19* .:';**z't':vt“‘" n 0r use of water from

said spri used the water for
domes L:LC-

o259
0y 433

2o

The amount of water
to beneficial use
pipe line owned
foot per second,***n
205 on July
‘tificate HNo.

r for

Lewis tion on Juze
24, 1909, wrior to E. Hill, and secumd
& ter right cert foet of water
- g > <
- A LOULUICD VLAY WHT e
Jay P. Iucaes filed an plicat
on August 26, 1909, and sccured a water
for G.13 secrmd Toot 23 i cu 0f
2 acres and Go 5
You wi A3 (¢ G lete
only since ary 24, 1909, it 3 ol at
there were ) rights i £ Luo

ves R e W - e - 1 “

L.el"fL.. B, Bill rior to Febra 4 YO, of Wnich

we have no rocord.

statute w&s pacsed ot 2 1913
% legislature I .i, 5 years non uae o
constitute "“;:'do “‘vt nd it is probable that
of water for & shoirter 3 riod of time would not
abandonment. In view of the fact that all pewmnad
sacured ”inal water right certificates it would ap




appropriations without first scouring

office to enlarge their works and
* ayppropriation.

find this satisfactory and

ther service, I remain,
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C. V. HAWK

F. H. DESHON l (), PHONE MAIN 1166
5 > . :l | \ ’3
A\ S AP { < fl
vy o QESH@N & HAWK
/] & ALY AV A f { p
: _/7,s ViPh Al ¢ j ; MORTGAGE LOANS
T 7 FINANCIAL AGENTS
/;/\/\ (> o '” l 2 720 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BLDG.
i A ] \.\ 1
0y 0 Y
&{,'.1 j, \’\‘ \ ' Jt 55 y /\f/; =3 N\ ¢ ‘/3f(,o
o M0 PORTLAND, OREGON, "/ Sy .
\/ i ] | A 2 o . ] 4 4
DEU LR o June 30, 1916. o= — ST /
v "’,g,zl‘) ( SR
?OS(-) 0,1,13 [ / ( /. /_ / VA
,/”,' {_n*'",/'; c} VoA /é ) =
O - /L » )
S Sy
s /=
Mr. John M. Lewis, il 2 VO R S as 2
State Engineer, % 2 ) e AR
Salen, Oregon . Sy S, kel M ST G
. e [ ! / ) (ol A-a
Dear Sir: Enlonatovin v et G \
¢ Gl St - ) AN [
We have bought from lelissa E.Hill the )o @A

SW1 NE# of Section 7, Tovmship 2 North, Range & Bast,
Hood River County, together with all rights to use of 7"
water of Government spring and the spring east of Gov-
ernment spring, granted to Melissa BE.Hill by the State
of Oregon under certificate of water right recorded in
state records of water right certificates, volume 1,
TERE Bl

It appears that Lewis A.Clark and J.P.Lucas
have some rights to spring in the SW} NEX of Section 7,
Township 2 North, Range & East; at least there are
pipes running from these springs, presumably to the
Clark and Lucas property. What rights have Clark and
Lucas to the use of the water from these springs, and
if they have any legal rights what is the volume of
water they are allowed, and are they prior to the rights
of Melissa E.Hill? If they have a legal right to a
certain amount of water, and they have not been using
that amount, are they allowed to go on the premises at
this time to lay larger pipe or construct new flumes
and ditches?

If the title owners of said mentioned land or
their tenants re not living on the land or using
the water from said spring for a certain length of
time, will it in any way jeopardize their rights to
the water of said springs?

There do not appear to be any other rights
for water from these springs on record in -ood River
County excepting to Melissa BE.Hill; at least the
abstract to our property does not show any other right.
Any information you can give us in regard to these
water rights will be highly appreciated.

Very respectful

DESHON & HAWK,
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Oztober 15, 1914

ea I Uill
SN e telabll

+e o2

=)
o
dde KRl L th L)

Portland, Oregon.

W v

Proof of appropristicn of water under your

and filed

lovember meeting, certificate will be issued, and eent to
tiver County for recording. The
Count y Clerk will theresafter send cexrtificate to you.

Yery respectfully,

Secratary.




-
Ooctober 9, 1914.
Melisse B, Hill,
AP 3 T iy Ao b s b

S
dyr 4 " 3 N ~ 3
2ortland, Oregon.

LN P

Decor Hadam: -

[ 'em in reseint of your letter of the 7th inst. in
.
L

which wou etate that you have comnletely applied the water appro-

nristed under vy

fou should fill out the ~necloeed proof of appropriation

1 r e h o N1V 07T el rs S e 1 3 -
blank, carefully foliowing the inetructions contained In

letter. and.return same to thie office, torether with the “1.00 re-

2t
2
—
3
C
i

cording fee recuired by law. iipon receint of this nroof b

perly comnleted, the Board will issue an order dirccting that final

$ water right.

Yery respectfully,

Secretary.
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SUBJECT:

STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF THE
STATE ENGINEER

JOHN H. LEWIS, STATE ENGINEER
PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD OF CONTROL
SECRETARY OF THE DESERT LAND BOARD

PERCY A. CUPPER
ASSISTANT STATE ENGINEER

SALEM. OREGON, July 21, 1913.

OFFICE OF STATF WATER BOA™N
EIENCGIESINAEN[E)

JUL 21 1913
SALEM., - QREGON.

State Water Board,
Building.
Gentlemen: -

Enclosed is an application for an extension of time in
which to complete construction work and in which to completely
apply water to beneficial use, under anplication No. 205, Enlarge-
ment Permit No. 13, by Melissa E. Hill. This is submitted for your
consideration in accordance with the provisions of section 6630 of
Lord's Oregon Laws, and I would recommend that the applicant be
allowed until June 1lst, 1914, in which to complete construction
work, and until Oct. 1st, 1914, in which to completely apply water
to beneficial use.

spectfully,

Acting Staté/g;égneer.

PC-~p




Appé 1o« 2056,

Jutly ;);:, 1913,
g, =110,
Cagcade Locitay Oroege
e
[ an in regeips of yours o the 1l7th inss. raguessting
an axtension o > in whign Yo complete consvru 6] ) I in
Fate$6 a Wely gpply water to Honafieial uge, plication
NG )5 mib 0. Lds [ hay brai L hed i niicution %o the
Stato Ler Yt A Ly racoandavion shav 7o )Q nted until
citne 1sgt, 1914 wniich (0 complete construction work, d umtil
Qct. ist, 1914, in which to complately W ko beneficial
UsQe
The Board will prodadly ast favorably uporn thoe roc-
mendation, but it is probable that no meoti 1 b until

Hovembore

" * - 5 )
Vory respectfully,

» -3 n
3 Percy Ae. Cupper,

Acting State Enpinecrs




ielissa E. Hill,

Cascade T.ocks, Orcgme

Dear Madam:

I beg to infarm 3;0;7  that at the meeting of the Boar!

of Control comnenced and held on the 22nd .ay of January, 1912,
you were granted an extension from September 14th, 1911, to September
14th, 1912, in which to comulete actual construction work under
your permit Noe. 15, E., applic tion No, 205,

Very truly yowr's,

Secretary of the Board of Controle




SUBJECT: Application No. 205.

STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF THE
STATE ENGINEER

JOHN H. LEWIS, STATE ENGINEER
PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD OF CONTROL
SECRETARY OF THE DESERT LAND BOARD

PERCY A. CUPPER,
ASSISTANT STATE ENGINEER

SALEM, OREGON, January 19, 1912.

Board of Control,
Salem, Oregon
Gentlemen:-

I transmit herewith application for an extension
of time in which to complete actual construction work under
application No. 205, Enlargement Permit No. 13, by lMelissa K.
Hill, I submit this for your consideration in accordance with
the provisions of Section 6630, L. 0. L., and would recomnend
that an extension of one year be granted.

Very respectfully,

7 V) S = )
( Z A M
foFreC SV Of—r""T
—dohn H. Lewis
C/ State Engineer.




[
Application No. R0bB.

Jamuary 19, 1912

Melissa E. Hill,
Cascade Locks, Oregones
Deaxr ladami-
I am in receipt of yours of the 6th inst. requesting
an oxtension of time in which to complete actual construction work
mder application Ho. 205, Enlergement Permit Iloe 13,

This has been transmitted to the Board of Control

with the recommendation that you be granted one years additional

time in vhich o complete your works .

Very respectfully,

PAC/MI




i

23

Melissa E. TRk

Cascade Locks, Oregone

My dear ladam:

I beg to acknowledge

Januaryb3, 1912

receipt of notice of beginning

of construction under your Enlargem: nt Permit No. 13, which is

(2}
<

- 4 £
gatisf

time a report on completion of

1921, in v

given until September 14th,

-

I am enclosing a

struction worke.

bla

ctory in every rcspect, but there is also due at this

wction, that is you were

constrt

vhich to complete con-

which you can

mk upon

make this report; or if the construction work has not been comr

pleted, I would suggest that you write to the

for an extension of time in order to

this permite

ec

Secr

Board f Control
preserve your right under
ly yours,

etary of the Board of Control.
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L. E. MORSE, Sheriff

W. L. BRADSHAW,
Circuit Judge

F. W. WILSCN,
District Attorney

A.J. DERBY,

J. P. LUCAS, Assessor

V. C. BROCK, Treasurer

E.E. COAD,

County Judge
Superintendent of Schools

M. M. HILL,
R. J. McISAAC,
Commissioners

GEO. D. CULBERTSON,
County Clerk

#om River Cmmty

J. L. HENDERSON,
Surveyor

J. EDGINGTON,

Coroner

s L =3 e
ol - ) & Hood River, Ore., ez 7o 27 = 19_0_79

Ao B B e ‘
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W. L. BRADSHAW,
Circuit Judge

F. W. WILSON,
District Attorney

A.J. DERBY,

L. E. MORSE, Sheriff

J. P. LUCAS, Assessor

V. C. BROCK, Treasurer

County Judge

M. M. HILL,
R. J. McISAAC,
Commissioners

GEO. D. CULBERTSON,
County Clerk

E. E. COAD,
Superintendent of Schools

#inon River oty

J. L. HENDERSON,
Surveyor

J. EDGINGTON,

Coroner
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Proof of Appropriation of Water

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws of Oregon for 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board
\_'(.4 / thereunder.)
/. / ‘
y o~ | D
Lo /L/Z G ced Lpritrrg C e / C;

7 . Tribuary KRt LS e SRR TP (i 6. 5

d

1. Name ?7/&/&/@%/?/?4/6? ...................................................................... e

Postoffice address 2

L

[¢

(or other distributing works described in said permit), on or before
-)

(/

Give the date of complefion of sych construction work

LCC -2 AU

The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land
to be irrigated, or if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each
of the tracts described.

A i e No. Acres No. Acres
Forty-acre Tract Described in Permit Actually Irrigated

LS e /.0 A

- : ! 1
During what months is water beneficially used? . V.02 /i L




9. State the character of the soil and kind of crops raised ..4¢.. (A 202N, L ozt a?T

] ; / !

/ v

} of ot y 2 / P y 7T /id £ {4 Y
LG fee AL A T o< Kels . ... oo Z S L o, N s et Celo e Bl Loa Fhaic Lo A.v_/'...,.’.. rLd -’/,/

/
5 : 79 .l le” Log

11. T not, state wherein such map is in error..................

/ — / %
/ , / S D S R
VAL, L0 AL L OB, 2 2% . 1. sdealete AL Al elAA At-77

QSR 03 CA AL LA i s A 1t ol e Xk I ETL S ek S . . . A L =TS

x/&/[ ZV/Lffu(/ﬂ Z&Mﬂ A 27 ‘/)T_,a,:'./“/.'./. et s SE T (L izt Lo L L,
/ : 23

; ! $e4y’ / ;
12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,

state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing

works)

STt idtidceieeccceeecceceeeiceceeecmeetftecciccececseceeeecececeeseteesssesesesetessesesseseemeeceseesesesssessssesssssseessmescees
13. If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any
other purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use...............................

STATE OF OREGON, 7 ]
L T +SS.
County of /M%//J//ZZ”M"% ................. |

ol D

A la o e CON M LR D N e e e e T , being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true. 7
.

a =

(Notarial Seal) % Notary Public for Oregon.



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

{/ / Otrilaudh P Coecacacle - o
We,/’}/;“l/‘4‘"”**4-&/0‘:\‘,“"“’“‘/\ and..... é('¥) « . 2L g TR Lretet ,07‘7’
L
of O’Q""Q"""‘ZCG\/)”T/&\&“" ........................ , being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative
to proof of appropriation of.water under Permit No/5 ......... - that we and each of us have
been over and upon each tract described in said proof and from such personal inspection, have
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been
constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropria-
tion, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge

and belief.

Cé . 67/’ QZ/ZJ/(DZ/ Mo st i

..... oSt T VAL AN L

“ Tz 3
Subscribed and sworn to before me this... 7 day ofMC IS ATt Z- SN L 1191i9=
7
........... §@J’~‘~° ,__-"‘/ IR
; et S g o= S i
(Notarial Seal) 7 Notary Public for Oregon.

REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO STATE WATER BOARD
: By Representative Taking Proof.
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